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Online Safety  

The Local Authority has received a number of notifications about children of    

primary school age accessing a number of apps on social media devices at home 

which appear to be games but are actually live online chatrooms. Through these 

Apps the children are sharing personal details and being exposed to extremely   

explicit and inappropriate images. The apps include Monkey, Moviestar          

Planet and Roblox. It is very  important to monitor what your children are          

accessing and to ensure that appropriate filters are in place on social media       

devices to bar access to inappropriate sites.  

If you require any help with setting up parental controls and filters on the devices 

that your child uses at home, please contact the school office to arrange for us to 

help and support you with this.  
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Term Dates 2017-18 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th 

September 2017 

School Open: Weds 6th September – Friday 20th October 2017 

Half term: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 

School Open: Monday 30th October – Weds 20th December 2017  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd November 2017 

Christmas Holiday: Thursday 21st Dec 2017 – Tuesday 2nd  January 

2018 

School Open: Weds 3rd January– Friday 9th February 2018 

Half term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018 

School Open: Monday 19th February – Thursday 29th March 2018 

Spring Holiday: Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 

School Open: Monday 16th April – Friday 25th May 2018 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018 

Half term: Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

School Open: Monday 4th June – Thursday 19th July 2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)  Friday 20th July, Monday 23rd & Tues-

day 24th July 2018 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 15 June 2018 *(Confirmation will be given 10 days    

before) 

Competition winners—Design your own 

Book Cover 

Well done to the children who entered and 

won the Design your own Book Cover    

competition: 

Shaiyan—Brian CoX 

Mohamed Moge—Emmeline Pankhusrt 

Ayaan—Ravi Shankar 

Merveille—Marie Currie 

Azra—Ludwig Van Beethovan 

Samreen—Helen Keller 

Dear Stebon Primary School, 

Monday the 12th March 2018 was a 

truly memorable day at the Lyceum 

as we celebrated with you, our first 

ever Disney Musicals in Schools student share. It was thrilling to 

see so many students expressing themselves so confidently and 

joyfully on the stage and to see such a genuinely appreciative  

audience.  

Thanks for your great commitment to the creative process and 

your magical performances yesterday. Please do send my warmest 

wishes to your senior leadership teams, the teachers and all the 

staff teams involved, your volunteers, your parents and the wider 

school community and of course to the young participants . 

Matt Lane, Chief Executive Officer, Eastside Educational Trust 


